
SYLLABUS PART II - TROUT IN THE MILK
Legal Analysis & Writing - Fall 2009

Prof. Toni Berres-Paul (BP), 134 Wood Hall TA Cindy Gaddis
Tri-Pod; Mon. & Wed. 1:30-2:20 Rm. 2 Box # 5234
toni@lclark.edu cynthiagaddis@gmail.com
503-768-6698 503-866-7545
TWEN password: peggyday Class email list: 09fl-law-012-c1@lclark.edu

LESSON & DATE TOPIC WHAT IS DUE

Lesson 10
Mon. Sept. 28

Research Discussion Due: Come to class prepared
to discuss your research
results

Tues. Sept. 29 Legal Research Class
9:00-9:50 Room 6

I will return Peggy Day at the
end of class.

Lesson 11
Wed. Sept. 30

Question Presented, Brief
Answer & Facts

Read:
Patrick, Ch. 13 & 14, pp.
213-238
Dworsky, Ch. 13, pp. 118-25

Lesson 12
Mon. Oct. 5

The E in CREAC Revisited;
Thesis Paragraph,
Headings & Organization

Read: Patrick, Ch. 7-§§ 7.1-
7.2, pp. 89-119; Ch. 12, pp.
197-212

Due: Draft of question
presented

Lesson 13
Wed. Oct. 7

The A in CREAC Revisited Read: Patrick, Ch. 8, pp.
129-164

I will return question
presented

Lesson 14
Mon. Oct. 12

Plagiarism & Ethics Read: Handouts
Patrick, Ch. 7-§ 7.3, pp. 121-
127; Ch. 15, pp. 239-242

Tues. Oct. 13 Legal Research Class
9:00-9:50 Room 6

Lesson 15
Wed. Oct. 14

Editing & Polishing Your
Memo

Read: Patrick, Ch. 16,
pp.243-268

Friday Oct. 16 Due: Hard copy draft of
complete discussion section
of memo (including thesis
paragraph) to LAW box



across from my office 10
minutes before your first
class - or via email by 9:50
am if you do not have class
on Friday morning

Lesson 16
Mon. Oct. 19

No Class - Individual
Conferences with Prof. BP -
sign up on TWEN

Read:  During this break,
please read Dworsky, Ch. 7 &
8, pp. 55-74

Lesson 17
Wed. Oct. 21

No Class - Individual
Conferences with Prof. BP
continue

Lesson 18
Mon. Oct.26

Policy Arguments

Hand out new memo
assignment

Read: Patrick, Ch. 10, pp.
171-179

Due: Final Memo 2 with
annotations (at least 6)

Tues. Oct. 27 Legal Research Class
9:00-9:50 Room 6

COMPUTER TRAINING: Beginning week of:
Westlaw: October 5 Lexis: October 12

You must attend a training session for each!!


